Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 21-091 Construction of Lift Station at Packer Lane for Fort Bend County Bond Project 13219X

Awarded 08/03/2021: T&C Construction, Ltd. \$722,000.00 Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
T&C Construction, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$722,000.00	420
IECONI LLC Houston, TX	\$745,359.80	200

FBC Mobility Bond Project No. 13219X - Lift Station at Packer Ln Bid Tabulation Prepared by RPS July 13th 2021

			ENGINEER ESTIMATE				1st Lowe	est B	idder	2nd Lowest Bidder				
								T&C Constr	ructi	on, Ltd.	IECONI LLC			
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE:														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity			Unit Price (this column controls)		Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures			
1	01502	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% OF CONST. AMT.)	LS	1	46,281.00	\$	46,281.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 34,607.68	\$ 34,607.68	
2	02233	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,537.17	\$ 5,537.17	
3	01570	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1	11,250.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 15,919.35	\$ 15,919.35	
4	02530	DEWATERING	LS	1	172,500.00	\$	172,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 20,764.37	\$ 20,764.37	
5	02531	EARTHWORK (EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL)	LS	1	26,410.00	\$	26,410.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 27,685.83	\$ 27,685.83	
6	02745 02320	PAVING AND GRADING (INCLUDING ACCESS DRIVE, SITE GRAVEL WITH FINES BARRIER MESH	LS	1	59,790.00	\$	59,790.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$ 23,660.31	\$ 23,660.31	
7	02531	FURNISH, INSTALL 12" GRAVITY LINE, INCLUDES: EXCAVATION, SAFETY TRENCHING, CASING, BACKFILL AND TESTING. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	95	203.00	\$	19,285.00	\$	400.00	\$	38,000.00		\$ 42,304.39	
8	02532	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" FORCE MAIN INCLUDING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) SAFETY EXCAVATION, FITINGS, THRUST BLOCKS, HOT TAP AND BACK FILL AFTER TESTING, AND CASING COMPLETE IN PLACE FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST	LF	125	155.00	\$	19,375.00	\$	100.00	\$	12,500.00		\$ 57,864.32	
9	02082	FURNISH AND INSTALL PRECAST MANHOLES, INCLUDES: SAFETY EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND TESTING (MH- 03 INCLUDES FOUNDATION FOR MH UNDER <u>EXISTING SEWER)</u> MISCELLANEOUS YARD PIPING, INCLUDING	EA	3	7,750.00	\$	23,250.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00		\$ 25,108.28	
10	01010	MISCELLANEOUS Y AND PIPING, INCLUDING 2" WATER SERVICE LINE CONNECTION/EXTENTION, AND APUTENANCES, BACKFLOW PREVENTERS, GATE VALVE AND BOX DISINFECTION AND TESTING	LS	1	20,783.00	\$	20,783.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 22,840.81	\$ 22,840.81	
11		ELECTRICAL WORK POWER, INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL AND ILLUMINATION	LS	1	180,486.00	\$	180,486.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$ 183,944.63	\$ 183,944.63	

12	02821	CHAIN LINK FENCE INCLUDING, 20-FT SLIDE GATE AND AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH OPENER	LS	1	52,650.00	\$	52,650.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 24,225.10	\$	24,225.10
13	01010	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE LIFT STATION AND APPURTENANCES, INCLUDING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SAFETY EXCAVATION, PUMPING EQUIPTMENT, TESTING, ETC.)	LS	1	391,090.00	\$	391,090.00	\$	467,500.00	\$	467,500.00	\$ 192,250.38	\$	192,250.38
14	02220	DEMOLITION, BACKFILL AND RESTORATION OF EXISTING LIFT STATION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS (INCLUDING DEMOLITION OF MANHOLE, CUT/PLUG EXISTING SEWER LINES, ETC.)	LS	1	87,043.00	\$	87,043.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 38,068.01	\$	38,068.01
15		UTILITY CONTINGENCY (WHEN APPROVED)				\$	-			\$	5,000.00		\$	30,579.17
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)					\$	1,117,693.00			\$	722,000.00		\$	745,359.80	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =				\$	1,117,693.00	-	Ì	\$	722,000.00		\$	745,359.80		
										,			,	
						1		1						
GRAND TOTAL =				\$	1,117,693.00			\$	722,000.00		\$	745,359.80		
BID PRICE						0.1.1.1	•	700.000.00		•	745.050.55			
BIDPRI									Calculated: Published:		722,000.00	Calculated: Published:	\$ \$	745,359.80 745,359.37
									Difference:	·	-		э \$	0.43
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate								Ŧ	64.60%		Ŧ	66.69%		
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)										100.00%			103.24%	